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 To inspire our students to realize their 
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Mission 
Cimarron Municipal Schools will work hand-in-hand with our families  
and community to provide our students the experience of a safe and  

challenging educational environment through staff who know and nurture every child 
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Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 

Board Meeting Room 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 

6:30 pm 
 

 

I. Oath of Office 

II. Call to Order 

III. Selection of Board Officers (Discussion/Action)  

IV. Pledge of Allegiance 

V.  Roll Call 

VI.  Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

VII.  Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. December 20, 2023 – Regular Board Meeting 
 

VIII. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the Disbursement Detail, Deposit Listing, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget 

Adjustments, Fund Cash Balance, Finance Memo, Investment Report, ACH Voucher Report and 
Bond Expense Report. 

 
IX. Audit Update (Discussion/Action) 

 
X. Public Forum  
 
 
 
 



 

XI. G-2600©GCCA PROFESSIONAL / SUPPORT STAFF PERSONAL / 
SICK / EMERGENCY / RELIGIOUS LEAVE – 1st Reading 
(Discussion/Action)  

 
Programming  

XII.  G-4100©GCI PROFESSIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT – 1st Reading 
(Discussion/Action) 

 
Programming 

XIII. Social Studies Curriculum (Discussion/Action)  Programming  

 
XIV. Superintendent’s Report 

 Personnel Report  

 Discussion of old elementary 

 Update on construction 

 Fire Alarm in Cimarron update 
 

XV. School Board Report 
A. Review Board Norms  
B. NMSBA Board Institute-February 1-3, 2024 
C. Schedule Meet with CHS Students-February  

 
XVI. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 

 
XVII. Executive Session for Superintendent Goals  

 
XVIII. Superintendent Goals (Discussion/Action)  

 
XIX. Adjournment 

 
The next Work Session is scheduled for Wednesday, February 14, 2024, via Cimarron Municipal Schools 
Facebook Page. 

 
The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 21, 2024; Cimarron High 
School, Media Center – 6:30 pm.   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred 
to staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the 
Superintendent at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
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165 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 
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CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
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Cimarron High School 

Media Center 

Wednesday, December 20, 2023 

6:30 pm 
 

 

I. Call to Order 

• Mrs. Hooker called the meeting to order at 6:35 pm. 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 

III.  Roll Call 

 Mrs. Hooker, President; Mrs. O’Neill, Vice-President; Ms. Gonzales, Member; Mrs. Sandoval, 
Member were all present. Ms. Jaramillo, Secretary was absent. There was a quorum.  
 

IV.  Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to amend agenda item V.C. to reflect the date of December 19, 
2023 for the Special Meeting. Ms. Gonzales seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. 
Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 
 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to amend the agenda to move agenda item XIII to VII. Mrs. 
O’Neill seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. 
Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 
 

 Ms. Gonzales made a motion to approve the agenda with the approved changes. Mrs. O’Neill 
seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, 
Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 

 
 



 

V. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. November 15, 2023 – Regular Board Meeting 

 Mrs. O’Neill made a motion to approve the minutes from the November 15, 2023 regular board 
meeting. Ms. Gonzales seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. 
O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 

 
B. December 14, 2023 – Special Meeting  

 Ms. Gonzales made a motion to approve the minutes from the December 14, 2023 special 
board meeting. Mrs. Sandoval seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; 
Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 
 

C. December 19, 2023 – Special Meeting  

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to approve the minutes from the December 19 2023 special 
board meeting. Ms. Gonzales seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; 
Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 

 
VI. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of the Disbursement Detail, Deposit Listing, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget 
Adjustments, Fund Cash Balance, Finance Memo, Investment Report, ACH Voucher Report and 
Bond Expense Report. 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Ms. Gonzales seconds the 
motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. 
Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 
 

VII. Consideration Disposal of Portables Buildings (Discussion/Action) 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to approve the disposal of portable buildings with a starting bid 
of $1,000.00. Mrs. O’Neill seconds the motion. The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. 
O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries.  

 
VIII. Audit/Finance Committee Meeting Update (Discussion) 
 
IX. Audit Status Update (Discussion/Action)  

 
X. Public Forum  
 

XI. G-2600©GCCA PROFESSIONAL / SUPPORT STAFF PERSONAL / 
SICK / EMERGENCY / RELIGIOUS LEAVE (Discussion/Action)  

 
Programming  

XII.  G-4100©GCI PROFESSIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
(Discussion/Action) 

 
Programming 

XIII.  Consider Approval of the Preventive Maintenance Plan 
(Discussion/Action) 

 
Programming 

XIV. NMPED Calendar and Accreditation Proposal 
(Discussion/Action)  

Programming  



 

 
XV. Superintendent’s Report 

 PSFA walkthrough at EN (PreApplication) 

 Boiler replacement EN (XEnergy vs Phoenix) 

 Phase III Construction Update (waiting on plans from Architect and $) 

 Personnel Report  
 

XVI. School Board Report 
A. Review Board Norms  

 
XVII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 

 Welcome new board members 

 Social studies curriculum  

 1st reading of G-2600©GCCA PROFESSIONAL SUPPORT STAFF LEAVE 

 1st reading of G-4100©GCI PROFESSIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT 

 Audit report if ready 
 

XVIII. Executive Session for Superintendent Evaluation  

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to enter executive session. Ms. Gonzales seconds the motion. 
The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, 
Aye. The motion carries. 

 Entered executive session at 7:06 pm. 
 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to leave Executive Session. Ms. Gonzales seconds the motion. 
The board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, 
Aye. The motion carries. 

 Left executive session at 8:16 pm.  
 
I, Nancy Hooker, President, affirm that the matters discussed in closed session were limited to those 
matters included in the motion to close the meeting. 

 
XIX. Consideration of Superintendent Contract (Discussion/Action)  

 Mrs. O’Neill made a motion to amend the superintendent’s contract to extend it one year 
through the 2025-2026 school year. Mrs. Sandoval seconds the motion. The board was polled; 
Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. The motion carries. 

 
XX. Adjournment 

 Ms. Gonzales made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Mrs. Hooker seconds the motion. The 
board was polled; Mrs. Hooker, Aye; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Ms. Gonzales, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye. 
The motion carries. 

 Meeting adjourned at 8:18 pm.  
 



 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 17, 2023; Eagle Nest 
Elementary/Middle Schools Board Meeting Room – 6:30 pm.   
 
Approval of Minutes: 

 

___________________________________  ________________________________________ 

Mrs. Hooker, President  Date  Ms. Jaramillo, Secretary                Date   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred 
to staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the 
Superintendent at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS  

 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 

 

 Disbursement Detail Listing           Date: 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023  

 
 

ACTIVITIES 
 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount   

 11922 12/07/2023 1085 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 13RP-R6LX-C7GN 23464.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 6270 GREAT NORTHERN 11" $49.82 

 JUNIOR VINTAGE OLD 

 11922 12/07/2023 1085 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 13RP-R6LX-C7GN 23464.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 AMERICAN GUMBALL $53.97 

 COMPANY ASSORTED REFILL 

 11922 12/07/2023 1085 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 13RP-R6LX-C7GN 23464.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 100 PCS 6 IN X4 IN CLEAR $5.99 

 FLAT CELLO CELLOPHANE 
 Check Total: $109.78 

 11923 12/13/2023 1087 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1XW1-YPTJ-XQ6R 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MOCREO WIFIF ROOM $86.00 

 THERMOMETER (3 PACK) 
 Check Total: $86.00 

 11924 12/13/2023 1087 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST DECEMBER 1, 2023 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 WATER/SEWER AT THE DOT $48.99 

 BUILDING 
 Check Total: $48.99 

 11925 12/22/2023 1089 AMERICAS FUNDRAISING 7457A 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 EAGLE NEST GREENERY $3,805.75 
 EXPRESS 

 11925 12/22/2023 1089 AMERICAS FUNDRAISING 7458A 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CIMARRON GREENERY $3,678.00 
 EXPRESS 

 Check Total: $7,483.75 

 11926 12/22/2023 1089 CHIC-FIL-A (CERILLOS ROAD) 12/16/23 2954350 23403.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR 12/16 MS $259.85 
 Check Total: $259.85 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12152023 23403.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR MV 12/1 $408.00 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 HOT DOGS $40.37 
 SCHOOLS 
  



Check Number     Date       Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
           

   11927  12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PRETZELS $58.91 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CANDY $434.27 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 VARIETY CHIPS $121.25 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 POPCORN $36.36 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SODA $252.90 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 WATER $28.24 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA $56.65 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FRITOS $22.20 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 TORTILLA CHIPS $41.78 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHEESE $87.83 
 SCHOOLS 

 11927 12/22/2023 1089 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 12162023 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE $181.58 
 SCHOOLS 

 Check Total: $1,770.34 

 11928 12/22/2023 1089 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/19-11/19 (BARN) 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2023-2024 - ELECTRIC $58.39 

 COOPERATIVE INC SERVICE FOR BARN 
 Check Total: $58.39 

 11929 12/22/2023 1089 RUSSELL'S ONE STOP 12/19/23 23442.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 DONUTS/MUFFINS & COFFEE $62.11 

 BAR APPRECIATION FOR 
 Check Total: $62.11 

 11930 12/22/2023 1089 SCHOLSTIC INC B5598236FR 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SCHOLSTIC BOOKFAIR $3,539.43 

 INVOICE #B5598236FR 
 Check Total: $3,539.43 

 11931 12/22/2023 1089 TOM WATT 159839GCF23 23464.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 TOM-WAT FUNDRAISIER $592.40 
 Check Total: $592.40 

 Bank Total: $14,011.04 



  

 OPERATIONAL   
 
Check Number     Date       Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 47145 12/05/2023 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV503582 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $889.56 

 CHARTERS 
 Check Total: $889.56 

 47146 12/07/2023 1086 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900021987 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - FOOD $38,382.89 

 SERVICES CONTRACT 
 Check Total: $38,382.89 

 47147 12/07/2023 1086 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1MQ4-XX1Q-6NYL 11000.2600.54313.0000.008000.0000 REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY $195.98 

 KIT FOR HEADLIGHTS ON 

 47147 12/07/2023 1086 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1MYY-7PDR-7FC1 13000.2700.56118.0000.008000.0000 AIR COMPRESSOR OIL TO $217.61 

 SERVICE AIR COMPRESSOR 

 47147 12/07/2023 1086 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1MYY-7PDR-7FC1 13000.2700.56118.0000.008000.0000 4 PACK KILLER FILTER FOR $47.44 

 AIR COMPRESSOR 

 47147 12/07/2023 1086 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1YP7-Q7FP-4934 26107.1000.56118.1010.008036.0000 POWER STRIP TOWER SURGE $128.95 

 PROTECTOR, SUPERDANNY 
 Check Total: $589.98 

 47148 12/07/2023 1086 ARCHWAY 121116 11000.1000.56112.1010.008000.0000 HMH INTO LIT SE $127.47 

 SOFTCOVER GR 8 
 Check Total: $127.47 

 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER INTERNET 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024- INTERNET - $343.02 

 INC ADMINISTRATION 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER INTERNET 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - INTERNET - $171.50 

 INC CES 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER INTERNET 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - INTERNET - $343.02 

 INC CHS 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER INTERNET 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - INTERNET - $171.50 

 INC CMS 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER PHONE 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $30.41 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL  

 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER PHONE 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $15.12 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER PHONE 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $30.39 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER PHONE 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $15.12 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  

 47149 12/07/2023 1086 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO DECEMBER PHONE 13000.2700.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $148.55 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 Check Total: $1,268.63 

 47150 12/07/2023 1086 BENNETT'S LLC 23-C2294 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - MONTHLY $21.65 

 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.65 

 47151 12/07/2023 1086 BURCO CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 32852 21000.3100.56118.0000.008000.0000 SOLENOID VALUE 20-30V $605.00 

 INC UPS - TO FIX DISHWASHER 
 Check Total: $605.00 

 47152 12/07/2023 1086 CARQUEST RATON 5728-427103 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024- PARTS & $121.35 

 EQUIPMENT FOR ROUTE 

 47152 12/07/2023 1086 CARQUEST RATON 5728-428200 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024- PARTS & $47.54 

 EQUIPMENT FOR ROUTE 
 Check Total: $168.89 

 47153 12/07/2023 1086 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS CMSD 23-12 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2023-2026 - TECHNOLOGY $7,888.83 

 SUPPORT CONTRACT 

 47153 12/07/2023 1086 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS CMSD 23-12 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.8958 $622.89 
 Check Total: $8,511.72 

 47154 12/07/2023 1086 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 13-003143 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 PROGRAM SUPPORT $1,235.22 

 SERVICES SPECIALIST FOR 23-24 SY 
 47154 12/07/2023 1086 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-050063 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $1,559.54 
 SERVICES 

 Check Total: $2,794.76 

 47155 12/07/2023 1086 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 303117 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 60 MONTH LEASE ON $248.54 
 SERVICES, INC 

  

 47155 12/07/2023 1086 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 303117 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 PROPERTY TAX & $12.76 

 SERVICES, INC ADMINISTRATION FEE 
 Check Total: $261.30 

 47156 12/07/2023 1086 ESGI SOFTWARE LLC ESGI47736 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 ESGI 12 MONTH LICENSE $444.00 
 Check Total: $444.00 

 47157 12/07/2023 1086 EXPRESS ST JAMES HOTEL 3987 24330.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 2 NIGHTS FOR REGAN $352.48 

 TUNSTAL AND KRISTINA 
 Check Total: $352.48 

 47158 12/07/2023 1086 HAROLD WHITE 20231204-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 VIDEO PRODUCTION CLASS $520.00 

 47158 12/07/2023 1086 HAROLD WHITE 20231204-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL $160.00 

 BROADCAST 

 47158 12/07/2023 1086 HAROLD WHITE 20231204-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 MISCELLANEOUS $760.00 

 PRODUCTIONS (BAND 
  

  



Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47158 12/07/2023 1086 HAROLD WHITE 20231204-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 7.8958% $113.69 
 Check Total: $1,553.69 

 47159 12/07/2023 1086 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC25714 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $1.00 

 - CEMS 

 47159 12/07/2023 1086 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC25714 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $1.00 

 - CHS 

 47159 12/07/2023 1086 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC25714 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $1.00 

 - CEMS 

 47159 12/07/2023 1086 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC25714 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $1.00 

 - ENEMS 

 47159 12/07/2023 1086 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC25714 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $1.00 

 - ENEMS 
 Check Total: $5.00 

 47160 12/07/2023 1086 LAURA EBERHARDT SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47161 12/07/2023 1086 MARIE GEORGE MILEAGE REIMB 11000.2100.55818.2000.008000.0000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $162.15 

 FOR SPED 
          Check Total: $162.15 

 47162 12/07/2023 1086 MARY K BACHECHI SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $99.89 

 SUPPLIES 

 47162 12/07/2023 1086 MARY K BACHECHI SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $99.89 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $199.78 

 47163 12/07/2023 1086 MOUNTAIN SUPPLY 2311-165179 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - $23.32 

 47163 12/07/2023 1086 MOUNTAIN SUPPLY 2311-165179 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - $23.33 
 Check Total: $46.65 

 47164 12/07/2023 1086 PITNEY BOWES (POSTAGE) BALANCE DUE 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 POSTAGE METER REFILL $606.16 
 Check Total: $606.16 

 47165 12/07/2023 1086 RHONDA J. LEE 75 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $5,560.00 

 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
 Check Total: $5,560.00 

 47166 12/07/2023 1086 SIERRA THERAPY NOV1-30, 2023 11000.2100.53214.2000.008000.0000 2022-2023 - PHYSICAL $2,648.25 

 PROFESSIONALS LLC THERAPY SERVICES 
 Check Total: $2,648.25 

 47167 12/07/2023 1086 STERICYCLE, INC. 8005388560 24330.2600.53711.0000.008000.0000 CORRECT FUND NUMBER: $50.12 

 MED-WASTE DISPOSAL 
  

 



Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 

 47167 12/07/2023 1086 STERICYCLE, INC. 8005388562 24330.2600.53711.0000.008000.0000 CORRECT FUND NUMBER: $52.63 

 MED-WASTE DISPOSAL 
 Check Total: $102.75 

 47168 12/07/2023 1086 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-005927 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - PROPANE $3.50 

 47168 12/07/2023 1086 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-005927 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - PROPANE $3.50 
 Check Total: $7.00 

 47169 12/07/2023 1086 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 (23/24) 24330.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 UP TO 40 HOURS OF UNM $3,250.00 

 (HSC) CDD AUTISM PROGRAMS 
 47169 12/07/2023 1086 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 (23/24) 24330.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 TRAVEL TO EAGLE NEST NM $419.20 
 (HSC) 

 47169 12/07/2023 1086 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 (23/24) 24330.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 LODGING NEAR EAGLE NEST $600.00 
 (HSC) 

 

 47169 12/07/2023 1086 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 (23/24) 24330.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 UNIVERSITY INCIDENTALS $426.92 

 (HSC) @10% 
 Check Total: $4,696.12 

 47170 12/07/2023 1086 VECTOR SOLUTIONS INV86669 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 VECTOR ANNUAL FEE $1,500.60 
 Check Total: $1,500.60 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES WATER $111.56 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024- CHS WATER $176.10 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024- CMS WATER $111.56 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 13000.2700.54415.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $152.69 

 TRANSPORTATION 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - ADMIN SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - CHS SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 

 47171 12/07/2023 1086 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON NOVEMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 
 Check Total: $864.39 

 47172 12/07/2023 1086 WHITE SANDS DRUG & 23-542 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 QUARTERLY $708.44 

 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE DRUG & ALCOHOL 
 Check Total: $708.44 

 47173 12/07/2023 1086 WHITNEY BALIZAN 2023-11 25233.1000.53414.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $64.58 

 COORDINATOR 
  

 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

  

 47173 12/07/2023 1086 WHITNEY BALIZAN 2023-12 25233.1000.53414.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $88.80 

 COORDINATOR 
 Check Total: $153.38 

 47174 12/12/2023 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV917263 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $87,589.02 

 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 Check Total: $87,589.02 

 47175 12/13/2023 1088 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 144C-K7DL-961N 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 8FT FLAG POLE AND BASE $35.95  

 47175 12/13/2023 1088 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 144C-K7DL-961N 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 8FT FLAG POLE AND BASE $35.95 

 47175 12/13/2023 1088 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1J74-XD7W-XGTW 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 WHITE 3 INCH BINDER $46.71 

 47175 12/13/2023 1088 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1J74-XD7W-XGTW 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 3 Ring Page Dividers Bulk, $22.49 

 1/8 Cut Tab Dividers, 96 
 Check Total: $141.10 

 47176 12/13/2023 1088 CHRISTINE MAY 155 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - TVI SERVICES $1,280.00 

 47176 12/13/2023 1088 CHRISTINE MAY 155 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.8958% $101.07 
 Check Total: $1,381.07 

 47177 12/13/2023 1088 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL BUS #26 12/6-12/9 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BOYS & GIRLS BBALL $160.00 

 SCHOOLS COWBELLL TOURNAMENT @ 
 47177 12/13/2023 1088 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL BUS#24 12/6/23 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-ENMS GIRLS $18.95 

 SCHOOLS BBALL @CIMARRON, NM 
 47177 12/13/2023 1088 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL BUS#26 11/10/23 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 CMS/ENMS BBALL @ WLV $200.42 

 SCHOOLS VALLEY MS 
 47177 12/13/2023 1088 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL BUS#26 12/01/23 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 CHS BOYS & GIRLS BBALL @ $119.32 

 SCHOOLS MESA VISTA 
 Check Total: $498.69 

 47178 12/13/2023 1088 CONSULTANT PHARMACISTS OF90424 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - QUARTERLY $100.00 

 NEW MEXICO INSPECTIONS 
 Check Total: $100.00 

 47179 12/13/2023 1088 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/02/23-11/04/23 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES $644.13 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47179 12/13/2023 1088 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/02/23-11/04/23 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS $644.13 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $1,288.26 

 47180 12/13/2023 1088 LELA PHILLIPS MURPHY SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47181 12/13/2023 1088 M.C. ELECTRIC INC 2552 13000.2700.54311.0000.008000.0000 CIMARRON HIGH SCHOOL $1,523.60 

 BUS GARAGE-DEMO 3 LED 
 Check Total: $1,523.60 

  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 47182 12/13/2023 1088 MARGARET J. ELLIOTT SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-SHANNON 
 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-DOLLIE 
 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-KAYCEE 
 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-NEW MEMBER 
 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-NEW MEMBER 
 47183 12/13/2023 1088 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23385 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA ANNUAL $250.00 

 ASSOCIATION CONVENTION-NEW MEMBER 
 Check Total: $1,500.00 

 47184 12/13/2023 1088 ORTIZ & ZAMORA ATTORNEYS 15054 11000.2300.53413.0000.008000.0000 INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL $1,012.64 

 AT LAW LLC SERVICES 
 Check Total: $1,012.64 

 47185 12/13/2023 1088 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3318362773 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - POSTAGE $203.13 

 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $203.13 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 11000.1000.56112.1010.008047.0000 BLAST FOUNDATION $650.10 

 TEACHER ED 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 11000.1000.56112.1010.008047.0000 BLAST FOUNDATION $315.00 

 WORKBOOK SET 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 11000.1000.56112.1010.008047.0000 SYLLABOARD KIT $162.00 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 11000.1000.56112.1010.008047.0000 HD WORD LESSON PLAN SET $1,356.00 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 27109.1000.56109.1010.008000.0000 BLAST ONLINE $199.10 

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 27109.1000.56109.1010.008000.0000 HD WORD ONLINE SCHOOL $118.00 

 YEAR  

 47186 12/13/2023 1088 REALLY GREAT READING 45278 27109.1000.56109.1010.008000.0000 LAUNCHPAD PRE-K $459.00 

 CLASSROOM SETUP 
 Check Total: $3,259.20 

 47187 12/13/2023 1088 ROCIO BRENA SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47188 12/13/2023 1088 RUSSELL'S ONE STOP GAS REIMB 24101.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GAS REIMBURSMENT $50.00 
 Check Total: $50.00 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 TRANSPORTATION FOR $6.30 

 FURANCE/BOILER REPAIR 

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 PARTS FOR FURNACE/ $310.25 

 BOILER REPAIR 

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 LABOR FOR $60.00 

 FURANCE/BOILER REPAIR 

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 LABOR FOR $60.00 

 FURANCE/BOILER REPAIR 

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 PARTS FOR FURNACE/ $310.25 

 BOILER REPAIR 

 47189 12/13/2023 1088 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 354 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 TRANSPORTATION FOR $6.30 

 FURANCE/BOILER REPAIR 
 Check Total: $753.10 

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 HEAVY DUTY TIRE $1,494.36 

 OF ALBUQUERQUE 12X16.5-12 PLY 
 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 FLUID HYDRAULIC $368.82 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE 

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 ANTI FREEZE PG/47 PREMIX $79.11 

 OF ALBUQUERQUE GAL 6 
 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 EDGE, CUTTING B EDGE, $302.85 

 OF ALBUQUERQUE CUTTING BOLT ON 74" 
 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 BOLT $37.68 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE  

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 NUT 5 $18.80 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE 

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 COUPLER $53.84 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE 

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 COUPLER $62.38 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE 

 47190 12/13/2023 1088 TOTAL EQUIPMENT & RENTAL P46852 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 TAX $184.37 
 OF ALBUQUERQUE 

 Check Total: $2,602.21 

 47191 12/13/2023 1088 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST DECEMER 1, 2023 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES WATER $328.25 

 47191 12/13/2023 1088 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST DECEMER 1, 2023 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS WATER $328.25 
 Check Total: $656.50 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 11000.1000.55813.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $32.22 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $130.77 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $28.75 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $232.55 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 REBATE ($3.66) 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 13000.2700.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $130.89 

 47192 12/13/2023 1088 WEX BANK 93682596 21000.3100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $93.72 
 Check Total: $645.24 

 47193 12/13/2023 1088 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/31/23-11/30/23 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 CES NATURAL $1,148.96 

 47193 12/13/2023 1088 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/31/23-11/30/23 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024- CHS NATURAL $2,472.05 

 GAS 

 47193 12/13/2023 1088 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/31/23-11/30/23 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS NATURAL $1,148.97 

 GAS 

 47193 12/13/2023 1088 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 10/31/23-11/30/23 13000.2700.54412.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $304.02 

 TRANSPORTATION NATURAL 
 Check Total: $5,074.00 

 47201 12/22/2023 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV610607 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $1,747.00 

 CHARTERS 
 Check Total: $1,747.00 

 47202 12/22/2023 1090 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 001231485 13000.2700.56214.0000.008000.0000 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID $233.75 
 Check Total: $233.75 

  

 47203 12/22/2023 1090 AMANDA MARTINEZ. CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 PHYSIOLOGICAL $400.00 

 47203 12/22/2023 1090 AMANDA MARTINEZ. CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 SOCIOLOGY OF LAW $400.00 

 47203 12/22/2023 1090 AMANDA MARTINEZ. CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 EXPERIMENTAL $400.00 
 Check Total: $1,200.00 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 16PK-FTJJ-TM1Y 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $82.20 

 SUPPLIES 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1LYM-GFH3-NYC9. 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2023 DELL LATITUDE $71.94 

 LAPTOP-TEACHER/STUDENT 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1VPF-3M9W-TKQX 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 #10 CUSTON PRITNED $299.79 

 SECUIRITY TINTED 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1VPF-3M9W-TKQX 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 ADC UPS BATTERY $60.99 

 BACKUP/SURGE PROTECTOR 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1VPF-3M9W-TKQX 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 POST IT SUPER STICKY $43.98 

 NOTES 3 X 3, 24 PAD 

 47204 12/22/2023 1090 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1VPF-3M9W-TKQX 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 MARBRASSE EXPANDABLE $35.98 

 DESK DRAWER ORGANIZER, 
 Check Total: $594.88 

 47205 12/22/2023 1090 AMBER ARCHULETA BLANKET REIMB 29102.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 BLANKETS FOR EXITING $126.21 

 BOARD MEMBERS 
 Check Total: $126.21 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  

 47206 12/22/2023 1090 CARQUEST RATON 5728-429146 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 TRANSPORTAION BUS-12 V $1,887.75 

 COMMERCIAL 
 Check Total: $1,887.75 

 47207 12/22/2023 1090 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 47-00423 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 1ST YEAR PRINCIPAL $2,000.00 

 SERVICES ACADEMY 22-23 (CINDY) 
 Check Total: $2,000.00 

 47208 12/22/2023 1090 DEBRA MORALES SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47209 12/22/2023 1090 ERICA B MCDANIEL CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 ED ADM-FOUNDATION FOR $400.00 

 DEVELOPING LEADERS 

 47209 12/22/2023 1090 ERICA B MCDANIEL CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 EDUCATION LAW $400.00 
 Check Total: $800.00 

 47210 12/22/2023 1090 EXPRESS ST JAMES HOTEL 3996 29102.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 MEALS FOR CHRISTMAS $1,848.48 
 Check Total: $1,848.48 

 47211 12/22/2023 1090 HIGH PLAINS REC SECOND QUARTER 23 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 SOCIAL WORK $15,604.17 
 Check Total: $15,604.17 

 47212 12/22/2023 1090 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC26266/26255/26256 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - CEMS 

 47212 12/22/2023 1090 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC26266/26255/26256 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $64.68 

 - CHS 

 47212 12/22/2023 1090 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC26266/26255/26256 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - CEMS 

 47212 12/22/2023 1090 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC26266/26255/26256 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - ENEMS 

 47212 12/22/2023 1090 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC26266/26255/26256 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - ENEMS 
 Check Total: $193.84 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 VERSA MODULAR LOVESEAT $497.50 

 IN VINYL 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 VERSA MODULAR CHAIR IN $592.00 

 VINYL 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 VERSA MODULAR COFFEE $302.00 

 TABLE 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 2-SHELF BUENO HEAVY $85.00 

 DUTY TUB CART 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 VERSA MODULAR WEDGE $584.00 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 VERSA MODULAR WEDGE $584.00 



 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2-SHELF BUENO HEAVY $85.00 

 DUTY TUB CART 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 SHIPPING COSTS $1,189.99 

  

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 VERSA MODULAR COFFEE $302.00 

 TABLE 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 VERSA MODULAR CHAIR IN $592.00 

 VINYL 

 47213 12/22/2023 1090 K-LOG 23-324934-1 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 VERSA MODULAR LOVESEAT $497.50 

 IN VINYL 
 Check Total: $5,310.99 

 47214 12/22/2023 1090 KERRY NIEC CM0029 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 PSYCHOTHERAPY - $3,939.32 

 CORRECTING VENDOR 
 Check Total: $3,939.32 

 47215 12/22/2023 1090 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/19-11/19 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES $39.51 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47215 12/22/2023 1090 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 10/19-11/19 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS $39.52 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $79.03 

 47216 12/22/2023 1090 MACKENZIE ROMERO SCHOOL REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 KINS/HLTH 300 $400.00 

 47216 12/22/2023 1090 MACKENZIE ROMERO SCHOOL REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 KINS/HEALTH 404 $400.00 
 Check Total: $800.00 

 47217 12/22/2023 1090 MARIE SALAS SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008033.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47218 12/22/2023 1090 MARK-US PRINTING RECEIPT BOOKS 23 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 FORM ACT34 RECEIPT BOOK $248.00 

 47218 12/22/2023 1090 MARK-US PRINTING RECEIPT BOOKS 23 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 FORM GOPADM RECEIPT $124.00 

 47218 12/22/2023 1090 MARK-US PRINTING RECEIPT BOOKS 23 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 FORM ACTADM RECEIPT $124.00 
 Check Total: $496.00 

 47219 12/22/2023 1090 MATHIAS OLSON CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 INTERNSHIP 3 $320.00 

 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION 
 Check Total: $320.00 

 47220 12/22/2023 1090 MOUNTAIN SUPPLY 2312-172105 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - $6.64 
 Check Total: $6.64 

  

 47221 12/22/2023 1090 PATRICIA M. HAGELSTEIN 1000 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 DIAGNOSTICIAN FOR ENEMS $2,900.00 

 STUDENT 

 47221 12/22/2023 1090 PATRICIA M. HAGELSTEIN 1000 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 LODGING EXPENSES $465.76 
 Check Total: $3,365.76 
  
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  

 47222 12/22/2023 1090 READING SIMPLIFIED, LLC 389 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $73.50 

 
 SUPPLIES 

 47222 12/22/2023 1090 READING SIMPLIFIED, LLC 389 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $73.50 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $147.00 

 47223 12/22/2023 1090 REALLY GREAT READING 45311 27109.1000.56109.1010.008000.0000 COUNTDOWN-ONLINE 1 $59.00 

 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 
 Check Total: $59.00 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814063224:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 L/O FLTR, FILTER-LUBE OIL $215.04 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814063224:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 FILTER, AIR $1,035.20 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814063224:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 SWTICH, DOOR COTROL, $42.66 

 WITH BOO 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814064739:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 LEFT BASE ONLY FOR NEW $55.75 

 IC/CE M 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814064739:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 TANK, MM RAD SURGE TK 1 $534.02 

 PORT HO 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814064739:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 UPHOLSTERY, SEAT BACK $100.38 

 PASS, PR 

 47224 12/22/2023 1090 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814064739:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 KNOB BRAKE VALVE $155.16 

 YLW-PTK BRAKE 
 Check Total: $2,138.21 

 47225 12/22/2023 1090 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 10/31-11/30 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES $1,295.37 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47225 12/22/2023 1090 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 10/31-11/30 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - CHS $2,190.10 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY  

 47225 12/22/2023 1090 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 10/31-11/30 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS $1,295.36 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47225 12/22/2023 1090 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 10/31-11/30 13000.2700.54411.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $186.00 

 COOPERATIVE INC TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
 Check Total: $4,966.83 

 47226 12/22/2023 1090 TANAYA S. SUTLIFF SUPPLY REIMB 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 2023-2024 CLASSROOM $200.00 

 SUPPLIES 
 Check Total: $200.00 

 47227 12/22/2023 1090 TRACEY HERNANDEZ CLASS REIMB 15200.1000.53330.1010.008000.0000 ISSUES IN DISABILITIES $400.00 
 Check Total: $400.00 
  
 



Check Number     Date         Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
  

 47228 12/22/2023 1090 WARREN FRESQUEZ CDL PHYSICAL REIMB 13000.2700.53711.0000.008000.0000 CDL PHYSICAL $120.00 

 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
 Check Total: $120.00 

 47229 12/22/2023 1090 WHITNEY BALIZAN 2023-13 25233.1000.53414.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $88.80 

 COORDINATOR 
 Check Total: $88.80 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-016148 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $122.69 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-016148 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $122.69 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-016149 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $314.89 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-016149 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $314.88 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805746 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $208.85 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805746 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $208.85 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805811 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $45.11 

 EAGLE NEST  

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805811 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $45.12 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805812 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $16.30 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805812 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $16.30 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805906 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $278.27 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805906 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $278.28 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805907 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $43.25 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805907 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $43.26 

 EAGLE NEST 
  

 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805908 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $79.07 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47237 12/22/2023 1091 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-805908 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $79.08 

 EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $2,216.89 

 Bank Total: $233,601.00 

 Manual Checks Recap 

 47145 12/05/2023 11574 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $889.56 

 Check Total: $889.56 

 47174 12/12/2023 11575 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $87,589.02 

 Check Total: $87,589.02 

 47201 12/22/2023 11576 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $1,747.00 

 Check Total: $1,747.00 

 Manual Checks Total: $90,225.58 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 Fund Amount 

 11000 $157,654.91 

 13000 $7,259.40 

 15200 $3,520.00 

 21000 $39,081.61 

 23403 $2,030.19 

 23410 $3,539.43 

 23416 $86.00 

 23426 $107.38 

 23442 $62.11 

 23446 $7,483.75 

 23464 $702.18 

 24101 $50.00 

 24106 $2,636.56 

 24330 $5,151.35 

 25233 $242.18 

 26107 $128.95 

 27109 $835.10 

 29102 $1,974.69 

 31701 $4,286.06 

 31900 $10,780.19 

 Fund Totals: $247,612.04 

 End of Report 

 Disbursements Grand Total: $247,612.04 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Deposit Listing 
                                                             Date: 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023 
  
 ACTIVITIES  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total   
 363036989 12/01/2023 CEMS-SUDENT COUNCIL $70.00 $0.00 $70.00 

 363036990 12/01/2023 ENS-K-2 FUNDRAISER $0.00 $84.00 $84.00 

 363036991 12/01/2023 ENS-K-2 FUNDRAISER $123.00 $194.00 $317.00 

 363036992 12/05/2023 CHS-FFA-RIVERSTAR $0.00 $212.00 $212.00 

 363036993 12/06/2023 CLASS OF 2025-CONCESSION $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 

 363036994 12/06/2023 BOOSTER CLUB-DIG PINK $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 

 363036996 12/08/2023 CHS-SCHOOL PHOTOS/YEARBOOK $54.00 $199.00 $253.00 

 363036997 12/06/2023 CHS-CONCESSION 12/6 $446.00 $0.00 $446.00 

 363036998 12/07/2023 CHS-GREENERY $0.00 $865.00 $865.00 

 363036999 12/13/2023 CHS-GREENERY $70.00 $60.00 $130.00 

 363037000 12/12/2023 CHS-CONCESSION 12/11 $384.00 $0.00 $384.00 

 363037001 12/19/2023 ENS-SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR $1,199.00 $37.65 $1,236.65 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 12 Total Amount: $2,396.00 $1,716.65 $4,112.65 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 OPERATIONAL  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total   
 363036984 12/04/2023 TITLE II $0.00 $234.39 $234.39 

 363036985 12/04/2023 TITLE II $0.00 $7,161.20 $7,161.20 

 363036986 12/01/2023 RENTAL $0.00 $550.00 $550.00 

 363036988 12/01/2023 ENS-CAFETERIA $14.00 $0.00 $14.00 

 363036989 12/05/2023 CHS-FITNESS ROOM $100.00 $30.00 $130.00 

 363036990 12/05/2023 CHS-CAFETERIA $52.50 $58.00 $110.50 

 363036991 12/05/2023 ENS-CAFETERIA $17.50 $63.00 $80.50 

 363036992 12/11/2023 ESSER III $0.00 $16,805.94 $16,805.94 

      363036993 12/12/2023      SEG $0.00 $587,096.68   $587,096.68 

 363036994 12/08/2023 USPS-RENT $0.00 $505.08 $505.08 

 363036995 12/08/2023 ENS-CAFETERIA $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 

 363036996 12/07/2023 CHS-ATHLETICS $308.90 $0.00 $308.90 

 363036997 12/18/2023 TRANSPORTATION $0.00 $49,116.00 $49,116.00 

 363036998 12/19/2023 PREK $0.00 $17,356.44 $17,356.44 

 363036999 12/19/2023 3 YEAR COWBELL PAYOUT $0.00 $1,833.33 $1,833.33 

 363037000 12/19/2023 HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL ED COOP-NOV $0.00 $2,712.38 $2,712.38 

 363037001 12/19/2023 MVHS-LEASE Q2 $0.00 $19,262.50 $19,262.50 

 363037002 12/13/2023 DIESEL REIMB $0.00 $498.69 $498.69 

 363037003 12/12/2023 CHS-GATE 12/11 $343.00 $15.00 $358.00 

 363037004 12/20/2023 IDEA B $0.00 $969.70 $969.70 

 363037005 12/20/2023 REAP-2023 $0.00 $5,889.04 $5,889.04 

 363037006 12/20/2023 EAGLE NEST PTA-K-LOG INVOICE $0.00 $5,310.99 $5,310.99 

 363037007 12/19/2023 RENT-WARREN FRESQUEZ $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 

 363037008 12/20/2023 ENS-CAFETERIA $38.50 $21.00 $59.50 

 363037009 12/22/2023 IDEA B $0.00 $10,820.66 $10,820.66 

 363037010 12/28/2023 TITTLE II $0.00 $451.38 $451.38 

 363037011 12/26/2023 ESSER III $0.00 $6,318.25 $6,318.25 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 27 Total Amount: $1,645.40 $733,079.65 $734,725.05 

 Total Deposits: 39 Total Amount: $4,041.40 $734,796.30 $738,837.70 

 End of Report 

  

  

  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 BOARD EXPENDITURE REPORT                  Date: 12/1/2023 - Date: 12/31/2023 

   
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $6,405,845.00 $0.00 $6,405,845.00 $520,846.20 $2,404,400.89 $4,001,444.11 $3,348,929.48 $652,514.63 10.19% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL - 11000 $6,405,845.00 $0.00 $6,405,845.00 $520,846.20 $2,404,400.89 $4,001,444.11 $3,348,929.48 $652,514.63 10.19% 

 13000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $540,280.00 $0.00 $540,280.00 $52,270.10 $216,653.53 $323,626.47 $233,244.70 $90,381.77 16.73% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 $540,280.00 $0.00 $540,280.00 $52,270.10 $216,653.53 $323,626.47 $233,244.70 $90,381.77 16.73% 

 15200.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $214,330.00 $0.00 $214,330.00 $18,783.06 $109,382.97 $104,947.03 $91,046.05 $13,900.98 6.49% 

 FUND:  LOCAL REVENUE OPERATIONAL - 15200 $214,330.00 $0.00 $214,330.00 $18,783.06 $109,382.97 $104,947.03 $91,046.05 $13,900.98 6.49% 

 21000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $355,671.00 $0.00 $355,671.00 $40,681.93 $148,732.22 $206,938.78 $353,544.81 ($146,606.03) -41.22% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 $355,671.00 $0.00 $355,671.00 $40,681.93 $148,732.22 $206,938.78 $353,544.81 ($146,606.03) -41.22% 

 22000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $39,708.00 $0.00 $39,708.00 $0.00 $11,756.20 $27,951.80 $10,399.00 $17,552.80 44.20% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 $39,708.00 $0.00 $39,708.00 $0.00 $11,756.20 $27,951.80 $10,399.00 $17,552.80 44.20% 

 24101.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $114,309.00 $0.00 $114,309.00 $9,310.28 $41,878.11 $72,430.89 $70,327.11 $2,103.78 1.84% 

 FUND:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 $114,309.00 $0.00 $114,309.00 $9,310.28 $41,878.11 $72,430.89 $70,327.11 $2,103.78 1.84% 

 24106.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $128,216.00 $0.00 $128,216.00 $8,540.68 $47,740.90 $80,475.10 $64,286.44 $16,188.66 12.63% 

 FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B - 24106 $128,216.00 $0.00 $128,216.00 $8,540.68 $47,740.90 $80,475.10 $64,286.44 $16,188.66 12.63% 

 24109.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $11,773.00 $768.00 $12,541.00 $969.70 $4,358.25 $8,182.75 $7,274.26 $908.49 7.24% 

 FUND:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B - 24109 $11,773.00 $768.00 $12,541.00 $969.70 $4,358.25 $8,182.75 $7,274.26 $908.49 7.24% 

 24154.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $13,532.00 $0.00 $13,532.00 $451.38 $8,298.35 $5,233.65 $3,464.47 $1,769.18 13.07% 

 FUND:  TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING - 24154 $13,532.00 $0.00 $13,532.00 $451.38 $8,298.35 $5,233.65 $3,464.47 $1,769.18 13.07% 

 24189.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $969.00 $0.00 $969.00 8.83% 

 FUND:  TITLE IV - 24189 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $969.00 $0.00 $969.00 8.83% 

 24330.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $419,212.00 $0.00 $419,212.00 $53,085.36 $104,205.96 $315,006.04 $66,153.30 $248,852.74 59.36% 

 FUND:  ESSER III - 24330 $419,212.00 $0.00 $419,212.00 $53,085.36 $104,205.96 $315,006.04 $66,153.30 $248,852.74 59.36% 

 24346.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $2,628.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 FUND:  IDEA B / ARP - 24346 $0.00 $2,628.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 24349.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $1,081.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 FUND:  IDEA B PRESCHOOL / ARP - 24349 $0.00 $1,081.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 25153.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00 $2,712.38 $12,210.10 $20,789.90 $20,342.96 $446.94 1.35% 

 FUND:  TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS - 25153 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00 $2,712.38 $12,210.10 $20,789.90 $20,342.96 $446.94 1.35% 

 25233.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $24,709.00 $32,465.00 $57,174.00 $997.54 $9,346.90 $47,827.10 $12,018.60 $35,808.50 62.63% 

 FUND:  RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM - 25233 $24,709.00 $32,465.00 $57,174.00 $997.54 $9,346.90 $47,827.10 $12,018.60 $35,808.50 62.63%  

26107.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $110,495.00 $187,105.00 $297,600.00 $19,440.26 $52,628.77 $244,971.23 $80,470.45 $164,500.78 55.28% 

 FUND:  REC/DISTRICT FISCAL AGENT - 26107 $110,495.00 $187,105.00 $297,600.00 $19,440.26 $52,628.77 $244,971.23 $80,470.45 $164,500.78 55.28% 

 26156.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $16,906.00 $6,200.00 $23,106.00 $0.00 $664.28 $22,441.72 $35.94 $22,405.78 96.97% 

 FUND:  TURNER FOUNDATION - 26156 $16,906.00 $6,200.00 $23,106.00 $0.00 $664.28 $22,441.72 $35.94 $22,405.78 96.97% 

 26179.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 100.00% 

 FUND:  A PLUS FOR ENERGY - 26179 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 100.00% 

 27107.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $11,374.00 $10,029.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 100.00% 

 FUND:  2012 GO BOND - 27107 $11,374.00 $10,029.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 100.00% 

 



 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 27109.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $7,345.00 $0.00 $7,345.00 $835.10 $3,277.10 $4,067.90 $2,494.00 $1,573.90 21.43% 

 FUND:  INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-GAA 2019 - 27109 $7,345.00 $0.00 $7,345.00 $835.10 $3,277.10 $4,067.90 $2,494.00 $1,573.90 21.43% 

 27149.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $206,000.00 $0.00 $206,000.00 $17,097.52 $77,276.36 $128,723.64 $128,526.15 $197.49 0.10% 

 FUND:  PREK INITIATIVE - 27149 $206,000.00 $0.00 $206,000.00 $17,097.52 $77,276.36 $128,723.64 $128,526.15 $197.49 0.10% 

 29102.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $227,129.00 $0.00 $227,129.00 $2,117.57 $3,115.24 $224,013.76 $57.12 $223,956.64 98.60% 

 FUND:  PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) - 29102 $227,129.00 $0.00 $227,129.00 $2,117.57 $3,115.24 $224,013.76 $57.12 $223,956.64 98.60% 

 31200.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $114,350.17 $35,649.83 23.77% 

 FUND:  PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY - 31200 $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $114,350.17 $35,649.83 23.77% 

 31701.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,968,855.00 $0.00 $1,968,855.00 $4,286.06 $697,020.55 $1,271,834.45 $209,423.23 $1,062,411.22 53.96% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $1,968,855.00 $0.00 $1,968,855.00 $4,286.06 $697,020.55 $1,271,834.45 $209,423.23 $1,062,411.22 53.96% 

 31900.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $453,430.00 $0.00 $453,430.00 ($884.81) $119,516.64 $333,913.36 $258,121.45 $75,791.91 16.72% 

 FUND:  ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT - 31900 $453,430.00 $0.00 $453,430.00 ($884.81) $119,516.64 $333,913.36 $258,121.45 $75,791.91 16.72% 

 41000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $793,457.02 $1,028,041.98 $0.00 $1,028,041.98 56.44% 

 FUND:  DEBT SERVICES - 41000 $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $793,457.02 $1,028,041.98 $0.00 $1,028,041.98 56.44% 

 43000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $661,604.00 $0.00 $661,604.00 $0.00 $311,531.98 $350,072.02 $0.00 $350,072.02 52.91% 

 FUND:  TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND - 43000 $661,604.00 $0.00 $661,604.00 $0.00 $311,531.98 $350,072.02 $0.00 $350,072.02 52.91% 

 Grand Total: $13,797,062.00 $390,276.00 $14,187,338.00 $751,540.31 $5,191,161.32 $8,996,176.68 $5,074,509.69 $3,921,666.99 27.64% 

 End of Report 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 REVENUE REPORT                                Date: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023 

 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.41500.0000.000000.0000 INTEREST INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($17,010.93) $17,010.93 $0.00 $17,010.93 0.00% 

 11000.0000.41910.0000.000000.0000 RENTALS ($78,660.00) $0.00 ($78,660.00) ($6,947.58) ($29,652.98) ($49,007.02) $0.00 ($49,007.02) 62.30% 

 11000.0000.41923.0000.000000.0000 ADMINISTRATION - ($20,050.00) $0.00 ($20,050.00) ($14,250.00) ($19,262.50) ($787.50) $0.00 ($787.50) 3.93% 

 CATEGORICAL 

 11000.0000.43101.0000.000000.0000 STATE EQUALIZATION ($5,972,641.00) $0.00 ($5,972,641.00) ($497,720.13) ($2,986,320.78) ($2,986,320.22) $0.00 ($2,986,320.22) 50.00% 

 GUARANTEE 

 11000.0000.43120.0000.000000.0000 CHARTER SCHOOL ADMIN ($21,450.00) $0.00 ($21,450.00) ($1,787.53) ($10,725.22) ($10,724.78) $0.00 ($10,724.78) 50.00% 

 REVENUE 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($6,092,801.00) $0.00 ($6,092,801.00) ($520,705.24) ($3,062,972.41) ($3,029,828.59) $0.00 ($3,029,828.59) 49.73% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL - 11000 ($6,092,801.00) $0.00 ($6,092,801.00) ($520,705.24) ($3,062,972.41) ($3,029,828.59) $0.00 ($3,029,828.59) 49.73% 

 13000.0000.43206.0000.000000.0000 TRANSPORTATION ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,116.00) ($333,553.00) ($206,727.00) $0.00 ($206,727.00) 38.26% 

 DISTRIBUTION 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,116.00) ($333,553.00) ($206,727.00) $0.00 ($206,727.00) 38.26% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,116.00) ($333,553.00) ($206,727.00) $0.00 ($206,727.00) 38.26% 

 15200.0000.41110.0000.000000.0000 AD VALOREM TAXES - SCHOOL ($177,662.00) $0.00 ($177,662.00) ($56,796.65) ($65,937.15) ($111,724.85) $0.00 ($111,724.85) 62.89% 

 DISTRICT 

 15200.0000.41113.0000.000000.0000 OIL AND GAS TAXES ($16,343.00) $0.00 ($16,343.00) ($523.17) ($2,883.06) ($13,459.94) $0.00 ($13,459.94) 82.36% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($194,005.00) $0.00 ($194,005.00) ($57,319.82) ($68,820.21) ($125,184.79) $0.00 ($125,184.79) 64.53% 

 FUND:  LOCAL REVENUE OPERATIONAL - 15200 ($194,005.00) $0.00 ($194,005.00) ($57,319.82) ($68,820.21) ($125,184.79) $0.00 ($125,184.79) 64.53% 

 21000.0000.41603.0000.000000.0000 FEES-ADULTS/FOOD SERVICES ($6,500.00) $0.00 ($6,500.00) ($2,109.34) ($5,190.55) ($1,309.45) $0.00 ($1,309.45) 20.15% 

 21000.0000.41604.0000.000000.0000 FEES-STUDENTS/FOOD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,280.89) $5,280.89 $0.00 $5,280.89 0.00% 

 SERVICES 

 21000.0000.43203.0000.000000.0000 OTHER RESTRICTED ($35,000.00) $0.00 ($35,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00) $0.00 ($35,000.00) 100.00% 

 GRANTS-STATE DIRECT 

 21000.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($250,000.00) $0.00 ($250,000.00) $0.00 ($108,032.03) ($141,967.97) $0.00 ($141,967.97) 56.79% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($291,500.00) $0.00 ($291,500.00) ($2,109.34) ($118,503.47) ($172,996.53) $0.00 ($172,996.53) 59.35% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 ($291,500.00) $0.00 ($291,500.00) ($2,109.34) ($118,503.47) ($172,996.53) $0.00 ($172,996.53) 59.35% 

 22000.0000.41701.0000.000000.0000 FEES - ACTIVITIES ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($2,500.23) ($11,874.21) ($3,125.79) $0.00 ($3,125.79) 20.84% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($2,500.23) ($11,874.21) ($3,125.79) $0.00 ($3,125.79) 20.84% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($2,500.23) ($11,874.21) ($3,125.79) $0.00 ($3,125.79) 20.84% 

 24101.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($113,622.24) ($686.76) $0.00 ($686.76) 0.60% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($113,622.24) ($686.76) $0.00 ($686.76) 0.60% 
